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'SCREENER
1. First, are you or any member of your immediate family a member of the news media, a Public Relations
company, or an active participant with any political campaign?
1. = ERMINATE
2. N0 2N |0} = 100%
2. And how likely would you say you are to vote in the November twenty twenty-two elections for Governor, U.S.
Congress and various state and local offices? Would you say you will..[ROTATE TOP-TO-BOTTOM, BOTTOM{
1. Definitely plan t0 VOTE ...coicueeiiic ettt s 66%
2. 0] oF=Y o] VA o] F= I (o Y011 10%
3. LT 1 110 11%
4, Probably plan NOT tO VOTE ...cieeiieieeeiie et e s ennns 3%
5. Definitely plan NOt t0 VOTE....ciiicciiiiiciiiee ittt 7%
6. Don’t KNOW/ReFUSE DNRI......cccueiiieiiierieiieesieieeeesesseeesesseeesssneeesssnneesssnsneennan 3%
3. To start, which of these issues is most important to you in your vote choice for Congress?
1. Economy 44%
2. Healthcare 17%
3. Immigration 8%
4, Education 5%
5. Abortion 12%
6. Government overreach 7%
7. Crime 7%
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4, In your opinion, would you say you ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE]| that religious liberty—the

freedom to hold religious beliefs of one’s own choosing and to live in accordance with those beliefs in the
public square—is under assault from the government, corporations, Hollywood, big tech, and/or academia??

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL AGREE 44%

TOTAL DISAGREE 27%
1. Strongly Agree 26%
2. Somewhat Agree 18%
3. Unsure 29%
4., Somewhat Disagree 11%
5. Strongly Disagree 16%

5. Do you ROTATE| support or oppose [END ROTATE]| legislation that would prohibit the government from

discriminating against individuals and organizations because they believe that marriage is a union between
one man and one woman?

IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE]]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (support/oppose) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL SUPPORT 54%
TOTAL OPPOSE 23%
1. Strongly Support 37%
2. Somewhat Support 17%
3. Unsure 23%
4. Somewhat Oppose 10%
5. Strongly Oppose 13%

6. Do you ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| that individuals and businesses should face government

fines, be denied equal access to government services, or face other penalties for living out deeply held
religious beliefs about marriage, family, and science?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL AGREE 22%
TOTAL DISAGREE 48%
1. Strongly Agree 11%
2. Somewhat Agree 11%
3. Unsure 30%
4. Somewhat Disagree 16%
5. Strongly Disagree 32%
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7. Do you |ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| with the belief that the government should create special

privileged classes based on an individual’s self-identified sexual orientation and/or gender identity?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL AGREE 15%

TOTAL DISAGREE 61%
1. Strongly Agree 6%
2. Somewhat Agree 8%
3. Unsure 24%
4., Somewhat Disagree 15%
5. Strongly Disagree 46%

8. Do you ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| that the word “woman” should be defined exclusively by

biology?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL AGREE 55%

TOTAL DISAGREE 26%
1. Strongly Agree 39%
2. Somewhat Agree 16%
3. Unsure 19%
4. Somewhat Disagree 11%
5. Strongly Disagree 15%

. Recently, some government officials and members of the media have started using the term “birthing
people.” Given this development, do you |ROTATE| agree or disagree [END ROTATE| that men can get
pregnant?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL AGREE 11%
TOTAL DISAGREE 73%
1. Strongly Agree 5%
2. Somewhat Agree 6%
3. Unsure 16%
4. Somewhat Disagree 11%
5. Strongly Disagree 62%
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And now switching topics to abortion...

10. Do you ROTATE| support or oppose [END ROTATE| protecting unborn children when a fetal heartbeat can be

detected, which is usually around the sixth week of pregnancy?

IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE]|
And, would you say you STRONGLY (support/oppose) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL SUPPORT 47%
TOTAL OPPOSE 33%
1. Strongly Support 35%
2. Somewhat Support 13%
3. Unsure 20%
4, Somewhat Oppose 13%
5. Strongly Oppose 20%

11. Do you ROTATE| support or oppose [END ROTATE| the federal government requiring taxpayers to fund

abortions?
IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE]]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (support/oppose) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL SUPPORT 23%
TOTAL OPPOSE 55%
1. Strongly Support 12%
2. Somewhat Support 12%
3. Unsure 22%
4. Somewhat Oppose 14%
5. Strongly Oppose 40%
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And now switching topics to marriage and family...

12.

13.

14.

Do you |ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| with the belief that it is important to encourage Americans to

form strong families?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL AGREE 77%

TOTAL DISAGREE 8%
1. Strongly Agree 55%
2. Somewhat Agree 21%
3. Unsure 15%
4., Somewhat Disagree 4%
5. Strongly Disagree 4%

In public policy decisions about family formation and human sexuality, which should be prioritized: The
desires of adults or the needs of children?

1. Desires of adults 13%
2. Needs of children 59%
3. Unsure 28%

Do you |ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| that declining marriage and fertility rates are a long-term

problem for America?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL AGREE 45%
TOTAL DISAGREE 27%
1. Strongly Agree 21%
2. Somewhat Agree 24%
3. Unsure 28%
4. Somewhat Disagree 16%
5. Strongly Disagree 11%
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15. Do you ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE]| that biological males should be allowed to compete against

biological females in women’s K-12 and college sports?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL AGREE 18%
TOTAL DISAGREE 61%
1. Strongly Agree 8%
2. Somewhat Agree 10%
3. Unsure 21%
4., Somewhat Disagree 14%
5. 47%

Strongly Disagree

And now switching topics to gender identity and science...

16. Do you |ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| that minors should have access to irreversible gender

transition medications and surgery?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL AGREE 17%

TOTAL DISAGREE 62%
1. Strongly Agree 8%
2. Somewhat Agree 9%
3. Unsure 21%
4. Somewhat Disagree 15%
5. 48%

Strongly Disagree

17. Do you |ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| that biological males, who identify as women, should be

given access to women’s spaces—like bathrooms, locker rooms, domestic abuse shelters, and prisons?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL AGREE 24%
TOTAL DISAGREE 56%
1. Strongly Agree 10%
2. Somewhat Agree 14%
3. Unsure 20%
4. Somewhat Disagree 11%
5. Strongly Disagree 45%
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And now switching topics to education...

18. Do you ROTATE| support or oppose [END ROTATE| ensuring parents have the right to choose the best

education option for their child—whether that be a public school, private school, religious school, home
school, or some other option?

IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (support/oppose) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL SUPPORT 80%
TOTAL OPPOSE 6%
1. Strongly Support 57%
2. Somewhat Support 23%
3. Unsure 14%
4, Somewhat Oppose 4%
5. Strongly Oppose 3%

19. Do you ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| that parents should have control over what their children are

being taught in public schools?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL AGREE 58%
TOTAL DISAGREE 24%
1. Strongly Agree 32%
2. Somewhat Agree 26%
3. Unsure 17%
4. Somewhat Disagree 14%
5. Strongly Disagree 10%
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20. Do you |ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| that schools should be able to teach controversial topics

about sexuality to children without the parent’s knowledge and consent?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL AGREE 27%
TOTAL DISAGREE 57%
1. Strongly Agree 12%
2. Somewhat Agree 15%
3. Unsure 16%
4., Somewhat Disagree 15%
5. 42%

Strongly Disagree

21. Do you ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| that it is appropriate for schools to teach children they are

victims of oppression, or guilty of oppressing others, based solely on the color of their skin?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL AGREE 27%
TOTAL DISAGREE 52%
1. Strongly Agree 14%
2. Somewhat Agree 14%
3. Unsure 20%
4. Somewhat Disagree 13%
5. Strongly Disagree 40%

And now switching topics to big business

22. Do you |ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| that corporations should stay out of cultural and social

issues?
IF AGREE/DISAGREE]]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) on this issue, or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL AGREE 57%
TOTAL DISAGREE 23%
1. Strongly Agree 39%
2. Somewhat Agree 19%
3. Unsure 20%
4. Somewhat Disagree 14%
5. Strongly Disagree 9%
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23. Are you more or less likely to do business with a corporation that promotes abortion?

IF MORE/LESS LIKELY, ASK]
And, would you say MUCH (more/less) likely or just SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL MORE LIKELY 16%

TOTAL LESS LIKELY 32%
1. Much more likely 11%
2. Somewhat more likely 6%
3. No difference 38%
4. Unsure 14%
5. Somewhat less likely 8%
6. Much less likely 24%

24, Are you more or less likely to do business with corporations that promote sexual and gender ideologies, like
transgenderism, to children?

IF MORE/LESS LIKELY, ASK]
And, would you say MUCH (more/less) likely or just SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL MORE LIKELY 15%

TOTAL LESS LIKELY 38%
1. Much more likely 9%
2. Somewhat more likely 6%
3. No difference 32%
4. Unsure 15%
5. Somewhat less likely 8%
6. Much less likely 29%

And now | have just a few more questions for demographic purposes only....

25. In politics today, do you usually think of yourself as a ROTATE| Republican, Independent, or Democrat?

IF REPUBLICAN/DEMOCRAT, ASK]
Do you think of yourself as a STRONG (Republican/Democrat) or NOT-SO-STRONG (Republican/Democrat)?

TOTAL REPUBLICAN 33%

TOTAL DEMOCRAT 34%
1. Strong Republican 18%
2. Not-So-Strong Republican 14%
3. Independent/Something Else 24%
4 Unsure 9%
5. Not-So-Strong Democrat 12%
0. Strong Democrat 22%
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26. (And,) Would you say you are a ROTATE| Conservative, a Moderate, or a Liberal END ROTATION| in your

political beliefs?

IF CONSERVATIVE/LIBERAL, ASK]|
And, would you say you are VERY (conservative/liberal) or just SOMEWHAT (conservative/liberal)?

TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 33%

TOTAL LIBERAL 26%
1. Very Conservative 15%
2. Somewhat Conservative 18%
3. Moderate 32%
4., Unsure 9%
5. Somewhat Liberal 14%
6. Very Liberal 11%

27. And thinking back to the presidential election in November of 2020, for whom did you vote |ROTATE FIRS

Donald Trump, the Republican
Joe Biden, the Democrat
...0r...

Someone else

1. Trump 40%
2. Someone Else 6%
3. Don’t Remember/Did not Vote 8%
4. Refused 3%
5. Biden 43%

28. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

1. White 71%
2. Hispanic, Mexican, Latino, Spanish 10%
3. African-American 12%
4. Asian 4%
5. Other (specify) 2%
. Refused 1%

29. What is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

1. High school or Less 30%
2. Some College /Associates Degree 34%
3. Bachelor’'s Degree 22%
4, Postgraduate 13%
5. DK/Refused <1%
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1. 18-24 9%

2. 25-34 15%
3. 35-44 15%
4, 45-54 18%
5. 55-64 19%
6. 65-74 14%
7. 75 or over 10%
8. Refused 0%

31. Census Region |PRE-CODE|

1. Northeast 22%
2. Midwest 18%
3. South 38%
4, West 21%
5 East North Central 15%
6. East South Central 6%
7. Mid-Atlantic 14%
8 Mountain 7%
9. New England 5%
10. Pacific 14%
11. South Atlantic 21%
12. West North Central %
13. West South Central 11%

32. General Vote History: [PRE-CODE

1. Oof4 15%
2. lof4 20%
3. 20f4 14%
4. 3of4 17%
5. 4 of 4 34%

33. Sex: [BY OBSERVATION

1. Male 47%
2. Female 53%
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